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PurposePurpose

To promote and sustain homeownership. To To promote and sustain homeownership. To 
increase homeownership preservation through increase homeownership preservation through 
strategic partnerships, housing counseling and strategic partnerships, housing counseling and 
community involvement.community involvement.
To increase borrower contact with their lenderTo increase borrower contact with their lender
To assist borrowers make smart decisionsTo assist borrowers make smart decisions
To stem the tide of foreclosure in ColoradoTo stem the tide of foreclosure in Colorado



PartnershipsPartnerships

NonNon--profit Groups (HUD Approved Housing Counseling Agencies)profit Groups (HUD Approved Housing Counseling Agencies)
Government Officials Government Officials -- Local Municipalities Local Municipalities -- Government DivisionsGovernment Divisions
Mortgage Originators, Mortgage ServicersMortgage Originators, Mortgage Servicers
Local BanksLocal Banks
Federal ReserveFederal Reserve
U.S. Department of Housing and Urban DevelopmentU.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development
Fannie MaeFannie Mae
Freddie MacFreddie Mac
Foreclosure AttorneysForeclosure Attorneys
Mortgage Insurance ProvidersMortgage Insurance Providers
Law Enforcement (State, Local and Federal)Law Enforcement (State, Local and Federal)
Faith Based GroupsFaith Based Groups
Local Professional GroupsLocal Professional Groups
Foreclosure Scam Artists: NotForeclosure Scam Artists: Not--Welcome!Welcome!



Plan of ActionPlan of Action

Start from the Solution PerspectiveStart from the Solution Perspective
Create Local Create Local ““BuyBuy--InIn”” and Partnershipsand Partnerships
Launch Colorado Statewide HotlineLaunch Colorado Statewide Hotline
Support Housing Counseling Capacity and TrainingSupport Housing Counseling Capacity and Training
Increase Public AwarenessIncrease Public Awareness
Host Town Meetings and Foreclosure TrainingsHost Town Meetings and Foreclosure Trainings
Engage Servicers in solutions through direct interface Engage Servicers in solutions through direct interface 
between nonbetween non--profits and loss mitigationprofits and loss mitigation
One Borrower, One House, One Family at a time!One Borrower, One House, One Family at a time!



What is a Housing Counselor?What is a Housing Counselor?

Economic Worker v. Social WorkerEconomic Worker v. Social Worker
Mediator, Educator, and NegotiatorMediator, Educator, and Negotiator
Goals: Goals: 

To Increase and Preserve Homeownership To Increase and Preserve Homeownership 
To Protect Consumers Against FraudTo Protect Consumers Against Fraud
To Promote Economic DevelopmentTo Promote Economic Development
To Help People Set/Meet Financial GoalsTo Help People Set/Meet Financial Goals
To Increase Financial LiteracyTo Increase Financial Literacy



Foreclosure Prevention Via a Foreclosure Prevention Via a 
Housing CounselorHousing Counselor



Economic DevelopmentEconomic Development

Foreclosure Prevention is a critical tool in any Foreclosure Prevention is a critical tool in any 
Economic Development Plan or Effort.Economic Development Plan or Effort.
Housing counseling is historically viewed as a Housing counseling is historically viewed as a 
social service. Needs to viewed as a effective social service. Needs to viewed as a effective 
economic development tool. economic development tool. 
Local Municipalities have incurred costs of at Local Municipalities have incurred costs of at 
least $10,000 per foreclosure, this does not least $10,000 per foreclosure, this does not 
include borrowerinclude borrower’’s losses or lender losses.s losses or lender losses.



Foreclosure Prevention ToolsForeclosure Prevention Tools

11--877877--601601--HOPE Foreclosure Hotline HOPE Foreclosure Hotline 
33,000+ Calls October 200633,000+ Calls October 2006-- March 2008March 2008
www.ColoradoForeclosureHotline.orgwww.ColoradoForeclosureHotline.org
20+Foreclosure Town Hall Meetings20+Foreclosure Town Hall Meetings

Partnership with HUD/FHAPartnership with HUD/FHA

Borrower Contact Day with National ServicersBorrower Contact Day with National Servicers
Loss Mitigation Training for Housing Loss Mitigation Training for Housing 
CounselorsCounselors





OutcomesOutcomes
33,250 Calls to the Hotline October 200633,250 Calls to the Hotline October 2006--March 2008March 2008
3,000 Calls March 20083,000 Calls March 2008
8,000 Face8,000 Face--toto--face counseling sessions October 2006face counseling sessions October 2006-- December December 
20072007
6,300 Colorado homeowners reached a positive resolution with the6,300 Colorado homeowners reached a positive resolution with the
help of a housing counselorhelp of a housing counselor
13% Choose to End homeownership13% Choose to End homeownership
67% Choose to Sustain Homeownership67% Choose to Sustain Homeownership
20% Were not able to avoid foreclosure20% Were not able to avoid foreclosure
Most Successful PSA Campaign in ColoradoMost Successful PSA Campaign in Colorado
The First Comprehensive Bilingual Foreclosure Prevention WebsiteThe First Comprehensive Bilingual Foreclosure Prevention Website
in the Nationin the Nation
Have raised over  $2 million dollars for Foreclosure Prevention Have raised over  $2 million dollars for Foreclosure Prevention 
Programs in ColoradoPrograms in Colorado



Any Questions?Any Questions?

Zachary Urban, Director of Housing Zachary Urban, Director of Housing 
Counseling, Brothers Redevelopment, Inc.Counseling, Brothers Redevelopment, Inc.

303303--685685--42144214
zachary@brothersredevelopment.orgzachary@brothersredevelopment.org

mailto:zachary@brothersredevelopment.org
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